

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 485/2016 & CrI.M.A.11126/2016 (stay)

AASMA

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Rajesh Kumar with Mr. Shashi
Bhushan Sonbhadra, Advs.

versus

JAVED MALIK &ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Arun Sharma with Mr. Saleem
Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

09.08.2017

Learned advocate appearing for the respondents seeks time for filing his response to the aforesaid revision petition.

Let the reply be filed positively on or before the next date.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents, however, submits that he has been paying to the petitioner an amount of Rs.15,000/- per month. This assertion of the respondents has been refuted by the learned counsel for the petitioner. In case, the respondents have not been paying that amount to the petitioner, such amount along with the arrears, shall be paid to the petitioner on or before the next date.

Re-list on 22.09.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

AUGUST 09, 2017/ns