



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 485/2016

AASMA

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr Rajesh Kumar and Mr Shobh
Nath Maurya, Advocates.

versus

JAVED MALIK &ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr Arun Sharma and Mr.S.Malik,
Advocates.

Mr Saleem Malik, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

07.02.2018

CRL.REV.P. 485/2016 & Crl. M.A. 11126/2016(stay)

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents are in arrears even at the reduced rate of Rs.15,000/- per month. He submits that as on date, a sum of Rs.1,90,000/- is due and payable apart from the future payment at reduced rate, which is under challenge.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent, under instructions from respondents, submits that a sum of Rs.1,90,000/- shall be paid in four equal instalments payable every week.
3. Accordingly, petitioner shall pay a sum of Rs.47,500/- on or before 14.02.2018, 21.02.2018, 28.02.2018 & 07.03.2018.
4. List this petition for directions on 21st February, 2018.
5. Order Dasti under signatures of the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2018/“n’