

\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 485/2016 & CrI. M.A. 11126/2016**  
**AASMA** ..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Mr. S.N.**  
**Maurya, Advs. for complainants**  
versus

**JAVED MALIK &ORS.** ..... Respondents  
Through **Mr. Arun Sharma and Mr. Saleem**  
**Malik, Advs.**  
**Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the**  
**State.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**  
**% 01.04.2019**

Petitioner who is present in Court in person submits that for the new academic session fresh fees has to be deposited of all the three children.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, over and above, an amount of Rs. 15,000/- which is being paid to the petitioner, the respondent shall deposit the school fee and other charges to be paid to the school of the three children.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he shall intimate the counsel for the respondent about the fee and other charges to be deposited.

Learned counsel for the parties pray that the parties be referred to mediation. Accordingly, the parties are referred to mediation.

Parties shall appear before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 09.04.2019 at 4.00 PM.

List before Court for reporting settlement, if any, on 29.07.2019.

Registry is directed not to list the matter in the category of 'Part-heard'. The matter is released from part-heard.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**APRIL 01, 2019**  
**'rs'**