



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 485/2016 and Crl.M.A.No.11126/2016
AASMA

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Mr.Abhishek Kaul
and Mr.Shubh Maurya, Advocates.

versus

JAVED MALIK &ORS.

..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Arun Sharma and Mr.Saleem
Malik, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **29.07.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the mediation between the parties is still pending and the next date before the Mediation Centre is fixed on 07.08.2019.

2. Accordingly, list the matter on 05.09.2019, to await the outcome of the mediation proceedings.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 29, 2019

'dc'