



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 485/2016 and CRL.M.A. 11126/2016 (stay)

AASMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kaul and Mr. Siddhartha
Shukla, Advocates

versus

JAVED MALIK &ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

05.09.2019

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the mediation efforts have failed. He further submits that the transport fee of the two daughters, namely, Alisha Malik and Aqsha Malik since April, 2019 has not been paid. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the same shall be paid immediately.
2. List for consideration on 19.12.2019.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2019

na