



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 485/2016 and Crl.M.A.No.11126/2016 (stay)

AASMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate.

versus

JAVED MALIK & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Sharma, Advocate.
R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

19.12.2019

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents have not complied with the last order inasmuch as the school transport fees in respect of both the daughters has not been paid by them as a result of which the school has withdrawn the transport facility of both the children. He also submits that the respondents have not complied with the earlier directions of this Court contained in the order dated 11.03.2019.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents, on instructions from respondent No.2, who is present in Court, submits that none of the last two properties enlisted in the aforesaid order have been sold. An affidavit to this extent shall be filed by the respondents.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the documents, if any, of the aforesaid properties have also not been placed on record. An appropriate affidavit in this regard shall also be filed by the respondents



before the next date of hearing.

4. Learned counsel for the respondents, on instructions from respondent No.2 further submits that appropriate steps will be taken by the respondents to ensure that no further default is there and the transport facility of both the children will be restored within a period of one week.

5. Re-notify on 01.04.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 19, 2019

'dc'