



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 485/2016 & CRL.M.A. 11126/2016 (Stay)

AASMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mansi Aggarwal, Advocate.
versus

JAVED MALIK &ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In pursuance of the Court notice issued *vide* order dated 08.01.2025, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner and submits that she has not received any clear instructions with regard to the present petition.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. List on 21.04.2025.
5. It is made clear that clear instructions shall be obtained in the matter by the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 04, 2025/sn/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any