



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 485/2016 & CRL.M.A. 11126/2016**

AASMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mansi Aggarwal, Advocate.
Petitioner through VC.

versus

JAVED MALIK &ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Petitioner is present through video conferencing.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that she needs to take appropriate instructions and further seeks time to reconstruct the file before addressing the arguments.
4. At request, re-notify on 26.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 21, 2025/sn/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any